
Friday 22nd December 2023
Saturday 23rd December 2023
Sunday 24th December 2023
Monday 25th December 2023
Tuesday 26th December 2023
Wednesday 27th December 2023
Thursday 28th December 2023
Friday 29th December 2023
Saturday 30th December 2023
Sunday 31st December 2023
Monday 1st January 2024

Three Chequers Medical Practice
Festive Opening Times 2023/24

If you need to see a doctor urgently when we are closed please call NHS 111

8.00am – 6.30pm
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED

8.00am – 6.30pm
8.00am – 6.30pm
8.00am – 6.30pm

Appointment only
CLOSED
CLOSED

Endless Street Surgery
Friday 22nd December 2023
Saturday 23rd December 2023
Sunday 24th December 2023
Monday 25th December 2023
Tuesday 26th December 2023
Wednesday 27th December 2023
Thursday 28th December 2023
Friday 29th December 2023
Saturday 30th December 2023
Sunday 31st December 2023
Monday 1st January 2024

8.00am – 6.30pm
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED

8.00am – 6.30pm
8.00am – 6.30pm
8.00am – 6.30pm

CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED

Three Swans Surgery

Friday 22nd December 2023
Saturday 23rd December 2023
Sunday 24th December 2023
Monday 25th December 2023
Tuesday 26th December 2023
Wednesday 27th December 2023
Thursday 28th December 2023
Friday 29th December 2023
Saturday 30th December 2023
Sunday 31st December 2023
Monday 1st January 2024

8.00am – 12.00pm
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED

8.00am – 6.00pm
8.00am – 6.00pm
8.00am – 6.00pm

CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED

Porton & Old Sarum Surgery
Friday 22nd December 2023
Saturday 23rd December 2023
Sunday 24th December 2022
Monday 25th December 2023
Tuesday 26th  December 2023
Wednesday 27th December 2023
Thursday 28th December 2023
Friday 29th December 2023
Saturday 30th December 2023
Sunday 31st December 2023
Monday 1st January 2024

8.00am – 6.00pm
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED

8.00am – 6.00pm
8.00am – 6.00pm
8.00am – 6.00pm

CLOSED
CLOSED
CLOSED

Winterslow Surgery


